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e!!?w Jackets Are Defeated By Old Rivals From Bluffton

|EC ATUR LOSES

||) TIGERS HERE

[FRIDAY, 29-21

¦Hom Jackets Falter As-
K

?r Piling Up 9-1 Lead

g In First Quarter

¦-[lie Bluffton Timers, com-

¦i back after a slow start,

Kklcil the Decatur Yellow

Bckets a 29-21 defeat at tin'

¦ratal' «vin Fridav aiftht.
K game was marked by
K-jtic nlav, iM-incipallv bv

Kcatur. and plenty of rough
¦| tumble tactics. The De-

¦
ur passing at several criti-

¦ stages of the game was

¦eptionallv wiki.
(' Urtis started hla regular

Kiip u s Cowan and P. Strickler

¦ ill,. forward berths. Hill at

¦ter and Buffenbarger and

Kel at the guard pouts. Coach

¦nplin started Ludwig and Bow-1
¦

st the forwards. Warnock at i
Kri and Truax and Shoemaker j
¦paid.
¦ total of 29 personal fouls were

K,l during the hall game. 15

¦ muftton and 14 on Decatur.

Kb team tallied 11 points front

¦
free throw line, Bluffton gain-

¦
the decision by hitting nine, 1

¦l goals to Decatur's five.

E Tigers Score First

K,wnian scored the first point i

¦(1,,, game when he tallied from;

¦
free throw line on Buflenbar-;

H's personal. Pease! put the

¦low Jackets in the lead with!

¦ieidet from near center. Hill

¦red two free throws and P.

¦
kier one, then Feasel hit

K the side. Bluffton called

He out with the score 7-1 Deca-

HQ Buffenbarger scored two I
Hus when he was fouled con-

¦utively by Bowman and Lud-

Hr. Huffman replaced Truax as

guard. Free throws by

¦trnm k and Huffman and field

Hi< by Warnock and Shoemaker

Hh the score 9-7. Decatur.

Ktkler made the count 10 7 p

His fouled by Huffman. The,

ended without further |
K-
E Buffy Goes Out

was loose underneath I

¦ two points. Ludwig scored!

when fouled by Buflenbar-j
¦ It was Hußy's third personal

Curtis replaced him with G.

Hickler. Shoemaker made a

throw but P. Strickler drib-

under for a field goal. Budwig.

Hrni from underneath and Bow

¦n hit from the corner to tie the J
Hut at 14-14 just before the half,

¦ d.

I Tiger? Take Lead

Strickler scored one when:

Hi, d by Shoemaker. Warnock
¦; injured in a scramble under

¦ basket and was replaced by

¦itis. Ludwig hit from the cor-

¦ and then scored from under-

¦tli to give the Tigers an 18-15

Hi. the first time Bluffton hail

¦ since the first minute of the

¦*•• Cowan tallied a free throw

¦ before the quarter ended with

¦fitou leading, 18-16.

Bluffton Pulls Away

¦liftman and Buffenbarger each

¦••• I free throws to keep the

¦tin at two points. Buffy had

¦aced G. Strickler at the start

¦he final quarter. Huffman and

¦ wig hit from the field to give
¦ Tigers a six-point lead. Shoe
¦icr tallied one when fouled by

¦itiickler. Feasel made one of

¦ on Shoemaker"? fourth per-

¦<l Warnock went back into

H>oiine for Shoemaker. Ludwig

in to make the score

¦T Bluffton. Decatur called

¦ 11111 with four minutes to

¦ 't was Decatur's fourth

¦> out and Bowman converted

M tout into a point. Feasel hit

Bn from underneath. Lantis

¦ Feasel each made a tree

Ludwig was fouled by
¦’• 1 lust as the game ended i
¦ made one of the two free

¦»'». making the final score,
¦1 Bluffton.

3 Ludwig High Scorer

¦"lwig. Tiger forward, was lhe*
scorer of the game with

¦ field goals and three free

¦*«• Feasel was the only Yel-

¦ Jacket able to hit, the Deca-

¦guard getting four field goals

H__. |i,iu' “f iotfi io- ' i'

Hic
? Annual Meeting of,

Dr Members Decatur Sav- • i
¦ •figs and Loan Ass n,

¦nuary 9, 1933, al 10:00 A. M. '
¦'’lice is hereby given that theh

¦••'I meeting of the members
ofL

¦. Decatur Savings and Loan h

¦elation will be held at itsL
¦«¦ 119 S. Second street, (with!
¦' H. Graham Co.) Decatur, 1
¦“‘•h. Monday, January fl, 1933 ,
¦UtOfi a.tn.

*

¦ said meeting a Board of Di-

"id be elected, and any

3' natters over which the L
¦>b p rs have authority to act. '

M bKCATUR SAVINGS AND 1
¦ loan association.
¦ Kirsch, president
¦ Paul H. Graham, Sec'y-Treas.

Strickler was the only other Yel-!
low Jacket to hit from the field. I

Lineups and summary:

Decatur FG FT TP

Cowan, f Oil
P Strickler, f 1 2 1

Hill, c 0 2 2

Buffenbarger, g 0 3 3
Feasel, g 4 2 10
G. Strickler, g 0 11

Ehinger, f 0 0 0

Totals 5 11 21
Bluffton

Ludwig, f
. 5 3 13

Bowman, f : 12 4

Warnock, c 113
Truax, g 0 0 0

Shoemaker, g 1 2 4 1
Huffman, g 1 2 4 1
Lantis, e 0 11 1

Totals 9 11 29 :
Referee: Welborn, Fort Wayne; I

Vtupirt*, Tudor, Fort Wayne. 1
Decatur Wins

Tlie Decatur seconds defeated
the Bluffton reserves iu the pre- 1
liminary game, 25 to 21. Saund-
ers was the hot shot of this ball I
game with five field goals 'and :
two free throws. Another Ludwig 1
led the Bluffton seconds with four
field goals and a foul toss.

PLEASANT MILLS

DOWNS EAGLES
Pleasant Mills came through last

'night and trimmed the Monmouth

•Eagles 38-18 in a basketball game

1 played at the Catholic gym in this

•city last night. Pleasant Mills took

,an early bead and held it with little

Idiffculty. The score at the half was

119-7 in favor of the winners.

Monmouth won the two prelimin-
aries. Th; Eaglets trimmed the

Pleasqpt Mills seconds 19-18 in the

closest game of the evening. The

Monmouth girls won 17-7.

Lineup and summary:

.Pleasant Mills (38) FG. FT. TP.

Halberstadt, f 8 0 16

Raudenbush f 5 1 11

Dolch, c 119

Davis, g 0 2 3

Archie-r, g 0 0 0

Totals 17 4 381
Monmouth (18)

' Fuelling f () 2 2 ,

! Neurge f 0 11

iMerica t .................
.. 2 1 5i

j Hobrock, c 0 0 0|

]Stults, g 11 31

Hoile, g 0 0 0|
! Franz, g 3 1 7j
|E. Merica, g 0 0 •• |

1 Totals t> t> 18

Official. Lehman, Berne. Score at;
Half 19-7, Pleasant Mills.

BERNE BEARS

1 ARE DEFEATED
The Berne fans said "yes" but

the officials said "no" so Baum-

gartner's last basket did not

count and the Petroleum basket

ball team defeated Berne last

night at Borne 31-30. The diffi-

culty started when Baumgartner

shot from mid-floor at atamt the

same time the gun wan fired. Tho

officials said the game was over

before the ball left his hands and

after a lengthy argument Berne

agreed to let the score stand. 1
The game was bitterly fought

throughout. Petroleum leading at

the half 17-13. The Berne Cub?

defeated the Petroleum seconds

in a game modelled after the big

one. The final score in the cur-

tain-raiser was 21-20.

Lineup and summary:

Petroleum (31) FG FT TP

Stauffer, f 4 2 10

Dulinsky. f 113

Alberson. c .... 2 0 4

Fiance, g 2 0 4

Cochrau. g 4 2 10

Totals 12 a 31

,Berne (30)

Eracker, t 3 0 0

Braun.'l 2 0 4

Yager, c . 3 3 9

lianmgnrtncr, g .

1 3 5

• Aesciiliiuau, g 3 (I a

Totals 12 6 30

Officials. Mossbaugh. Schultz,

Kort Wayne.

COURTHOUSE
Estate Cases

John M. Doan was appointed ad-

•miuistrator of the estate of the late

I John Herscher.

Inventory and appraisal of the

estate of the late Charles F. Steele

was filed, examined and approved.

• Sale of personal property of the

Peter M. Fulk estate was tiled and

'approved. The executor, John M.

| Fulk was authorised to file a final

1report.

Marriage Licenses

Ralph Sp'akmau, farmer. Pauld-

ing, Ohio, and Edith Williamson,

!Route 3, Decatur.

I Harley F. Giugbuer, die maker

I Ann Arbor, Michigan, and Reva

iloiia Flynn. Flint Mtqhigan.

1 BARGAINS — Bargains in Lb lug!

Houin, DiljHig Houin SidLe**' Mat J

j tresses and Rugs. Stuckey and C®-

Monroe, our phone number U 44 ct. 1

SECOND TEAM |
TOURNEYDDAW

IS MADE TODAY

Annual t’ounty Tourney
Will Be Held at Berne
Next Saturday, Jan. 14

The drawing for the annual Ad-
ams county second team tourna-

ment was made this morning in

the office of Clifton E. Striker,

superintendent of schools. The
tourney will be held at the Berne

auditorium next Saturday, January
14.

All games will be played Satur-

day, four first round games in the

morning, starting al 8 o’clock.

Semi final games will be played at

12 and 3pm and the final game

at 8 p. m. The first game of the

tourney will bring together two

arch rivals, Berne and Kirkland.

Dick Engle of Decatur and James

iFravel of Geneva have been chosen

Ito officiate the tourney, alternat-

ing as referee and Uplpire in each

'game.
. The schedule follows:

(1) Berne vs. Kirkland. 8 a. m.

(2) Monroe Vk. Pleasant Mills, 9

a. m.

(3) Hartford vs. Monmouth, 10

a. m..

(4) Jefferson vs. Geneva, 11 a.m.

Semi-Finals

(5) Winner game 1 vs. winner

game 2. 2 p. m.

(8) Winner game 3 vs. winner

game 4. 3 p. m.

Final

(7) Winner game 5 vs. winner

game 6. 8 p. m.

KIRKLAND IS

LOSERTOC.C.
—

i The Kirkland Kangaroos, after

• holding Central Catholic of Fort

I Wayne to a 13-10 margin at the

ihalf failed to keep up the pace in

the second half and wore defeated

142 to 22. Excessive man power used

.by C. C. proved too much for the

• Kankaroos.

McArdle and Becker wtere leading

•scorers for the winners with nine

points each. Martin led the Kan-1
• giioos with seven points, with

ISprunger collecting six.

I Central Catholic reserves won the

: preliminary, 34 to 20.

| Lineup and summary:

Central Catholic FG .FT. TP.

• Bresnahan, t 2 0 4

'Agenbroad, f 10 2

McArdle, c 4 19

Becker, g 4 19

Murray, g 2 0 (i

Junk, f Oil

Laughlin, f 3 0 6

Tierney, c 2 0 4

Ohse, g 0 0 0

Talrko, g 0 11

Totals 19 4 42

Kirkland FG. FT. TP. |
Beavers, f 113

Spror.ger, f 14 6

Scherry, c 11 3

Martin, g 3 17

lAugsburger, g 0 0 0

Johnson, f 113

Levy, f 0 0 0

Totals 7 8 t!2

Referee: Engle, Decatur.

0

HIGH SCHOOL SCORES

Technical (Indianapolis), 39; l

Rushville, 22. ,
Manual (Indianapolis), 20; (

Mooresville, 19. .

Crawfordsville. 27; Attica, 22. '
Connersville, 19; Delphi. Iff"

Shelbyville, 28; Franklin, 27. .

Vincennes, 24; Martinsville, 21. ,
New Albany, 23;« Washington, 16.

Logansport, 22; Newcastle, 10. ,
Roosevelt (East Chicago), 20; ,

Horace Maun (Gary), 18. (
Central (Evansville)), 22 Bed-

ford. 21. |
Anderson, 29; Frankfort. 23.

South Sid® (Fort Wayne),, 2'l;

North Side (Fort Wayuu). 21.

Froebel (Gary >. 21; Wasliingtun

(East Chicago), 20.

Columbus, 29; Greensburg, 17. |
Hobart, 26; Rensselaer, 23. (
Kokomo, 30; Morton (Richmond)

27. (
Lebanon, 34; Danville, 16.

Elkhart, 32; LaPorte, 23.

Peru, 51: Huntington, 20. ,
Seymour. 22: Jeffersonville. 21. ,
Plainfield. 2J; Garfield (Terre |

Haute), 23.

Wabash, 23: Rochester, 16. |
Whiting, 27; Hammond, 23.

-0
. t

Rockets Play Berne

The Monmouth Rockets will play t
the Benue A. C.'s at Monmouth ;

Monday night the first game start- I

inc at 7:30 p. m. Wednesday night <

tlie Monmouth Rockets will play 1

the Smith Coal Co., team of Fort ;

Wayne will play at Fort Wayne.
Moumouth and the Smith Coal Co.. :

iarc both undefeated this season. |

| Admission for the games will be

five and ten cents.

I

The Babe and the Goose '
By BURNLEY —
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FRANK HEIMAN

SENDSLETTER

Retiring Member of Hos-

pital Board Writes Let-
ter of Appreciation

Frank Heiman, who this week, re-

tired as a membier of the board of

trustees of the Adams County Me-

morial Hospital, is still a good
booster for that great public insti-

tution' and in a letter in which he

thanks all who have contriubuted to

its success, he adds the hopo that

some day, some one and perhaps
several, may endow the hospital,
thus maikiug the problem of its con-

tinued management at the present

high standard, an easier problem.
His letter follows:-

Editor Daily Democrat:-

1 feel I would be ungrateful to

many friends if I neglected to ex-

press my appreciation for the many

courtesies extended me during the

12 years 4 served on the Hospital
board.

1 assure you I retire from the

•board with the kindliest feeling to-

wards all, particularly my asso-

ciates of that body, the entire staff

•employed at the hospital from sup-

erintendent to janitor.
I wish to thank all the men who

have served as county commission-

ers during my 12 years and who ap-

pointed and reappointed me. I thank

them tor their ooufideuce and good
will towards the board and the

hospital.

During the tenure of my office

I cherished constantly the found

hope that some noble citizen, man

or woman, after a prosperous

career in this community, would

remember the Adams County Me-

rna! Hospital, in bis will and thus

start an endowment fund. It has not

happened yet but I am still hopeful.
Such a noble deed would merit

for the donor everlasting reward

and the thanks and appreciation of

of the people of Adams county. I

believe the Daily Democrat voiced

the sentiment of the community

correctly when it stated that the

appointment of C. J. Voglewede met

the approval of all. Itcertainly met

my hearty approval aud I bespeak
for him and tlie Adams County Me-
morial Hospital the continued good
will and support of this community

iu their efforts to serve the sick

and suffering.

Cordially,
Frank Heiman.

0 —

DEMOCRAT TAX
FLANS LIKELY

TO BE BLOCKED

_

CONTINUED FROM FAUE ONE

$18.50 under a 2% per cent sales
tax with food exempted. The same

person under the proposed income

tax would pay $36, compared with

$4 at present.

The proposed income tax sched-
ule would lower the exemption for

married persons from $2,500 to $2,-

000 and increase the rates from

four to six per cent on the first

$4,000 of taxable income and from

eight to twelve per cent on all

above that. The higher rates also

would apply to single persons with

net incomes in excess of SI,OOO.

The schedule would be the high-
est ever imposed in this country,
save during the war year of 1918.

Treasury officials estimated it

would increase the class of income-

tax tilers by 2,000,000. Clerks,

stenographers, even some day lab-

orers, wood be compelled to pay

direct federal taxes. Hitherto they
have paid only indirectly on such

things as cigarettes, gasoline and

amusements.

Treasury officials also believed

the new schedule, if adopted, would

greatly increase the number of

fraudulent re turns and cause tax-

payers to take advantage of possi-
ble deductions which they pre-

vious)* have overlooked.

ITO INAUGURATE

McNUTT MONDAY

CONTINUED. FROM ONE

i the piattorm by Gov. Harry G.

Leslie, Repn. An American Leg-

ion band and trumpeters from

the 139th field artillery will add

color to the ceremonies.

Meanwhile legislators here for

the 78th Indiana general assem-

bly impatiently awaited the in-

. auguratiou so that they might

* settle down to the important.
. tasks which face them.

I More than 150 bills have been

. prepared for introduction.

, They include administration

t proposals for an intangibles tax

law, repeal of tbe state liquor

. enforcement act, and reorganiza-

tion ot the public service commis-

’ sion and the state highway com-

mission.

The legislature will reconvene

at 10 a. m., Monday.

INCOME TAX

- BLANKS HERE

. 1932 Reports Must Be
f Mailed by Midnight of

Wednesday, March 15

* Income tax blanks have been re-

ceived by many persons in Deca-

tur. These blanks must be return

[ ed by midnight of March 15. Re-

-1 turns are required of every single

5 person who for the year 1932 had

a gross income of $5,000 or more

i or a net income of SI,OOO or more,

* and of every husband and wife liv-

-1 ing together who had an aggregate

3 gross income of $5,000 or mere or

1 a total net income of $2,500 or

more.

5

Exemptions for single person;
have been reduced from $2,500 to

t SI,OOO on net income under the

t new revenue act, and those for

j married persons from $3,500 to $2,-

j 500. No change has been made in

the S4OO exemption for each de-

-1 pendent.
y

e New Rates

t
The income tax rate in the new

t act on the first $4,000 exclusive of

k exemptions is 1 per cent, 8 per

cent for the second $4,000 and 8

q
per cent for the icmainder, com-

y
pared with 1%, 3 and 5 per cent

respectively under the 1928 act.
Earned incomb deductions arc

not pcrmisoablc under the new act,

although 25 per cent was allowed

under the former rates.

Surtaxes range from 1 per cent

on $6,000 to SIO,OOO to 55 per cent

on $1,0110,000 and over.

) Corporation Rates

Corporation income tax rates

I have been increased to 13% per

si cent from 12 per cent and consoli-

e I dated returns to 14% per cent,

e | Estate taxes vary from 1 per

h! cent on amounts up to SIO,OOO to

145 per cent on amounts in excess

I-'of $10,000,000 and over. These

r I rates are more than double former

,-[rates.
,

n I Gift taxes start at % of 1 per

t cent in amounts up to SIO,OOO and

u increase to 33% per cent for slu.-

1 ! 000,000 and over.

a I Table

h i Tlie following table shows in-

: come taxes which must bo paid by

-a married person with >i<r depend-
, ents compared with the amount

. I under the old act:

('income New Taxes Old Taxes

¦ $ 3,000 $ 20 $

. 1 $ 4,000 $ 60 $ 5.63

- $ 5,000 $ 100 $ 16.88

(1$ 10,000 $ 480 $ 101.25

y $ 12.110 P $ GSO $ 168.75

11$ 16,000 * 1.140 $ 368.75

I $ 20,000 $ 1,680 $ 618.75

$ 30.000 $ 3,480 $ 1,438.75
1 $ 50.000 $ 8,600 0 4,588.75

1 $ 100,090 $ 30,100 $ 15,768.75

f $ 150,00 b $ 58,100 $ 23,268 75

-i$ si.qi.uoo $263,600 $115,168.75
¦I $1,000,000 $571,000 $240,768.75

i- | — o

| Get the Habit — Trade a« More

ALREADY
the present win-

ter has broken all records

for numerous baseball

trades, just as Connie Mack pre-

dicted it would a couple of months

ago. Many indeed are the stars

who will be seen in new uniforms

this coming season.

Two of the most colorful diamond

figures who were shifted in the re-

cent frenzy of trading are Floyd

“Babe'' Herman, who will wear the

uniform of "Cholly” Grimm’s Chi-

cago Cubs next season, after spend-
ing a year with the last place “Cin-

’

cy’ Red«, and Leon “Goose” Goslin,
who willbe back with his old team

mates, the Washington Senators,
after several seasons with the St.

Louis Browna.

The colorful Herman should I

! prove helpful to the Cubs, as he is a :

I formidable slugger, and, in spite I
of all the jokes about his fielding
ability, the Babe is a rather efficient

• gardener in his awkward way.,

j What I am eager to see is the way

.' the Chicago fans will react to some i
of the Babe’s inevitable “boners.”

It may be very funny and all that
I when “Flerd” manages to convert

¦ one of his own three base hits into

I a triple play, but those Cub fans.
i take their baseball very seriously i
• and Babe may find the going rough.

¦ after one of his mental lapses, if

that Chicago crowd begins to “ride”

. him.
If the niob razzes Herman after

, one of his blunders, the Babe usu-

• ally goes right out and makes ’em I
eat their jeers by walloping a home I

I run or two. He's a guy like that,
is “Flerd” Caves Herman.

Good old Goose Goslin will be

happy to be back in his old stamp-
ing grounds at Washington, and the

fans there will be just as glad to

have him back, as Goslin was the

most popular player to wear a Sen-
ator uniform, with the exception of

Walter Johnson.

The Goose was apparently never

really happy at St. Louis, although
he w as well treated by the club, and

t next season he may be his old self
again, back with his old cronies at

Washington.
Goslin is a colorful diamond per-

sonality. and the Washington fans
are rooting for him to come through
in 1933 with another of his great

! batting years.

I Copyright. 1»33, King f«atur»s Syndicate, Ine.
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” 1 il>nost gave the dope bucket a real ¦¦ rtllHAJ"lf|l I P

kick last bolding ll|e strong jyl||h|Kl|r*y|l I ?

Ljjf4u L« Auburn 1 am to a one-point victory. lIIUIIIIVL¦ iL>L.L.
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Q

South Side turned in a thrillingwi
nriTft lIAURAr

I •i/ iover North Side and Kendallville | Qt A| V |U||||dD||L
S A s,, "s wit b a t""-l’ob)t mar- UL.fi I 0 iVIUIiriUL

gin of success against the Colum

| lj' a l“ili
Tl)e Monroe Bearkatz took a bad

•E ® These Pleasant Mills folks appar- ' heali "g a ,' I,ality gal"e at
t

-Mo,b

entlv know their iM.k.tbali. Some
>"-vtlle Hiday utght the Adams

time ago this column carried a con-
"o,l "ty five J**'?8 ’7 J°? 2 / 7

tribution which predicted Pleasant
tlall,n« a ‘ th " hal

,’,
18 to 4 ' L '

“ -
Mills would defeat Monmouth bv

Monroeville center, was

Well, it s all over. The Tigers twenty points when the teams met
the outstanding Btar

,

of 41,6
,

ganle

.
. 11 1.,,.

with seven held goals. Hendricks
beat the Aellow Jackets after Deca 'p •

*
> •

< ‘ • was the onl
-
v Rearkatz able to score

tur had obtained aI)to 1 lead ini
b . 1 Jb

.
‘ * >P° ’!more than two points,

the first few minutes of the ball, no, < . , jfoaroeville seconds also won the

game. I | preliminary game, defeating the

BOMBING STORY Monroe seconds. 24 to P.

Last night's contest was about I MEETS DENIALS ’ Monroev,,le (37) FG FT TP

as poorly played as any we have 1 , Clem, f 13 5

ever witnessed between the Yellow- CONTINUED FROM PAGE ONE ! Cliausso, f. .328

Jackets and Tigters. There was en-1 \ ,~~
~

Ilv Marquart. c. ..
.7 0 14

direly too much ragged play and er-1 Reynolds, said the News-1 lines,1 Bang worthy, g 10 2

ratio passing, mot to mention thel liul bonked passage on the plane Kj Marquart, g. 2 0 4

overabundance of fouling. Decatur''" « ol

;kne a “d ®even o,l‘erß Kelly, f. Oil

was the chief offender in throwing: '' -'*>••»•* 31. 111,11. At the 1.0-t
P1)1()H11I , 0 n n

the old basketball away. 1 moment smd the paper, he chang- 4 4 ..

led bib plans ami went west by rail.

.. ,
„

. r ' . He had testified four davs before . 1r ~7Bui cheer up Lana, wt* may get i. ( ) I utaU. 15 • J7

another crack at those Tigers next/
11 , ‘lc=««•«>»ner« trial

Monroe (12) FG FT TP

Saturday. That’s the date of the , h ** 11 r ll"'’1 L ' ° , "’IBovine, f. 0 0 0

annual blind tourney, which will be.
ne 1, president ot Notre Dame char-; H Xm(| .ews< f 10 2
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PUBLIC SALE

I will sell at inv farm |o< ateci 4 miles east and i; mile south of

Bluffton, or 3 miler h< ntl> of (Tuigville, on

TUESDAY, JANUARY IW, 1'333

Commencing at 12:00 noon

HORSES 2 Pwrehou geldings 8 years old, wl. about .1400 tb.

CATTLE—I Holstein cow giving 5 gals, milk dally; 1 Brindle cow

giving gobd flow of milk; 1 steer weighing about 1100 tbs.

HOGSIO Shoals weighing, about 125 pounds each.

HAY AND GRAIN (> loir of clover hay; 12 tons: ensilage; s’veral
100 bus. of oats and corn; 5 bus. red clover seed and 2 bus. timothy
seed. ,

FARM IMPLEMENTS 10-20 McCormick DeCring tractoi and

plows, A-l condition; 1 extra 12 in. tractor pulley; 7 fl. McCormick
disc; 3 section spring tooth harrow; 2 section spike tooth barrow;
Nisco Manure spreader; 7 ft. binder; McCormick-Deering cultivator;
MtCorniick-Decriug corn planter witli bean attachment; 10 disc Hoos-
ier fertilizer and grain drill; 1 roller; 5 ft. mower; Keystone hay
loader; International hay tedder; hay rake; walking plow; 1 mud

boat; 1 3la in. Turnbull wagon, wit!) hay rucks ami grain bed; 1 low

wheel wagon with hay rac k and grain bed 1 ¦ 4 wheel trailer. These

implements are all in first class condition.

MISCELLANEOUS 1 heavy set of woik liai'iies.-,; 5 milk cairn;

and other small articles.

TERMS —Made known hr da 1 of the sale.

JOHN L. MOSER. Owner
Eileuberger Bros.. Aucts.

Gideon Gerber, clerk.
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